The Town of Princeton has incurred asset reƟrement obligaƟons for 23 buildings that fit this definiƟon as well as the

Princeton & District Landfill. For financial statements issued before this year, closure costs for the Princeton & District

Landfill were measured under accounƟng standard PS 3270 Solid Waste Landfill Closure and Post-Closure Liability,

which has been withdrawn in conjuncƟon with the introducƟon of accounƟng standard PS 3280 Asset ReƟrement

ObligaƟons. Future obligaƟons will be recorded using the new standard.

As of December 31, 2023, the undiscounted esƟmated cash flows required to seƩle the obligaƟons are approximately

$7.5 million and is esƟmated that the majority will be paid during fiscal years 2024 to 2117. The esƟmated cash flows

were discounted using the credit-adjusted risk-free rate of 4.97% per annum and inflated using an assumed long-term

inflaƟon rate of 2%.

The standard was adopted using the modified retroacƟve approach, which results in the restatement of the

comparaƟve informaƟon as at and for the year ended December 31, 2022.

The impact of the prior period adjustment on the December 31, 2022 comparaƟve amounts is detailed below:

 As previously stated Adjustment As restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial PosiƟon—2022:

Solid waste landfill closure and post-closure (902,299) 902,299 0

Asset reƟrement obligaƟon liabiliƟes 0 (1,840,696) (1,840,696)

Tangible capital assets 24,611,151 896,477 25,507,628

Accumulated surplus (32,572,812) 41,920 (32,530,892)

Unrestricted deficit 5,459,592 (116,799) 5,342,793

Equity in tangible capital assets (23,580,066) 158,719 (23,421,347)

RecreaƟon and cultural services 1,243,484 163 1,243,647

Sewer uƟlity 434,299 15,459 449,758

Solid waste closure costs (146,155) 146,155 0

TransportaƟon services 2,507,957 163,617 2,671,574

Consolidated statement of OperaƟons and Accumulated Surplus—2022:

Annual surplus (4,296,664) 325,394 (3,971,270)

2023 Town of Princeton Annual Report

16. Term debt:

The balance of term debt reported on the statement of financial posiƟon is made up of the following:

Total interest on term debt reported in the statement of operaƟons amounted to $301,579 (2022—$79,557).

Principal repayments due within the next five years and thereaŌer are approximately as follows:

Municipal Finance Authority ("MFA") sewer system improvement loan (#158) is

repayable in semi-annual instalments, the first instalment being interest only of 4.09%

per annum, and the second semi annual instalment in the amount of $222,364,